Resolved, That, in pursuance o f the provisions o f subdivision 8 o f section 188 

o f the Greater New York Charter, the Board o f Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount o f four thousand six hundred and twenty dollars ($4,620), the pro­
ceeds whereof to be used by the Department o f Public Charities for the purpose 
o f paying help for the new morgue situated on the grounds o f Bellevue Hospital, 
from July 1 to December 31, 1914, as fo llow s:
Assistant Morgue Keeper (day) at $600 per annum....

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions o f subdivision 8 o f section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount o f ten thousand nine hundred and seventy-five dollars and eleven cents 
($10,975.11), the proceeds whereof to be used by the* * * Department o f Finance for the 
purpose o f paying expenses of equipment of and removal to new quarters in the 
Municipal Building, as fo llow s:
To replenish Account 92.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .